

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 30791-30796/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2015 in WPC No. 6818/2013, 04/09/2015 in WPC No. 7727/2014, 04/09/2015 in WPC No. 7336/2010, 04/09/2015 in WPC No. 5714/2012, 04/09/2015 in WPC No. 7056/2012, 04/09/2015 in WPC No. 7419/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. CDR ANNIE NAGARAJA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Malik, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.11.20

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

16:39:21 IST
Reason:

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

Some of the respondents have entered appearance on caveat.

Notice shall issue to the remaining respondents only.

Pending further orders from this Court, we direct that such of the respondents (petitioners before the High Court) as were serving as short service commissioned officers in the Navy as on 26th September, 2008, shall be allowed to continue on the terms and conditions applicable to them in that capacity.

We

further direct that such of the officers out of the respondents (petitioners before the High Court) as may have been released from service after 26th September, 2008, upon completion of the short service commissioned tenure, shall be permitted to joint back in terms of the order passed by the High Court and continue in service in that capacity.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER