

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
30791-30796/2015

No(s).

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. CDR ANNIE NAGARAJA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.A. Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Goenka, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30791/2015

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 3, 6 and
7 for filing counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified Nobody appears for respondent Nos.5 and 8, despite due

service.
Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2016.02.01
17:03:08 IST
Reason:

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.9

within two weeks.
Item No.91Notice thereafter be issued.
-2-

Await service of respondent Nos.2 and 4.

SLP(C) No.30792/2015

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.30793/2015

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.30794/2015

Petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 within a week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Aditi Mishra, appearing on behalf of Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate-on-record submits that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3 has already been filed. Registry to verify and if so, respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.30795 and 30796/2015

Petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings to the sole respondent in both these matters within a week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 14.4.2016.

L ITEM NO.91 (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
REGISTRAR COURT. 1 Registrar SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
30791-30796/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. CDR ANNIE NAGARAJA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.A. Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Goenka, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30791/2015

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 3, 6 and
7 for filing counter affidavit.

Nobody appears for respondent Nos.5 and 8, despite due
Signature Not Verified

service.
Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2016.02.01
17:03:08 IST
Reason:

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.9
within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.
Item No.91 -2-

Await service of respondent Nos.2 and 4.

SLP(C) No.30792/2015

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

SLP(C) No.30793/2015

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

SLP(C) No.30794/2015

Petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings to
respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 within a week. Counter affidavit be
filed within four weeks thereafter.

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Aditi Mishra, appearing on behalf of
Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate-on-record submits that vakalatnama on
behalf of respondent No.3 has already been filed. Registry to
verify and if so, respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit
within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.30795 and 30796/2015

Petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings to the sole respondent in both these matters within a week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 14.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar