

ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.30791-30796/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. CDR ANNIE NAGARAJA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Aalim Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30791 of 2015

respondent Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for
Nos.1, 3, 6 and 7 for filing counter affidavit
within four weeks' time.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2, 4, 5 and 8
is also granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the
Digitally signed by petitioners

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.23

for furnishing fresh address of respondent No.

9

10:55:50 IST

Reason:

within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

2

SLP(C) No.30792, 30793, 30795, 30796 of 2015

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for
sole respondent for filing counter affidavit in all the matters
within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No.30794 of 2015

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the

respondents for filing counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 5.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar