

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC No(s).17088/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2015  
in WPC No. 7336/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New  
Delhi)

CDR.SUPRIYA SETHU AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with S.L.P. (C) Nos.30791-30796 of 2015.

Application for permission to file additional documents is  
allowed and the same are taken on record.

Application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.5,6,7,8,9  
& 10 is allowed the said proforma respondents are deleted from the  
array of parties.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master