

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 30791-30796/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

ANNIE NAGARAJA AND ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 05.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"SLP(C) NO.30791/2015

Respondent nos. 1 to 8 have filed counter affidavit.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent no.9. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.30792,30795 OF 2015

Despite last opportunity granted sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined. Matter stands complete.

SLP(C) NO.30793,30796 OF 2015

Sole respondent in both matters has already filed counter affidavit. Matter stands complete.

SLP(C) NO.30794/2015

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

List again on 17.10.2016."

Service position of each matter is given below:-

SLP (C) No. 30791 of 2015:-

It is submitted that fresh notice to Respondent No. 9 was issued on 07.09.2016 by registered AD. As per India Post tracking report the same has not been delivered with comments "the door was locked". Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 are already represented by Counsel.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 9.

SLP (C) No. 30792-30796 of 2015:-

It is submitted that service is already complete in these matters.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.
Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2