

(ITEM NO.57 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
30791-30796/2015
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS
LT. CDR ANNIE NAGARAJA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 30337/2016
Office Report)
C.A. No. 10225-10230/2016
(With (With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for stay and
Office Report)

Date : 10/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.

Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30791/2015

Respondent Nos.1 to 8 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks; time is granted to respondent No.9 for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.57 -2-

SLP(C) No.30792-30796/2015

Complete category matters.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the tagged matters as and when become ready.

SLP(C) No. 30337/2016

None appears for the respondents, despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the tagged matters as and when become ready.

C.A. No. 10225-10230/2016

Registry to comply with the order dated 28.10.2016.

List again on 8.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar