

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30791-30796/2015
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2015
 in WPC No. 5714/2012 04/09/2015 in WPC No. 6818/2013 04/09/2015 in
 WPC No. 7056/2012 04/09/2015 in WPC No. 7336/2010 04/09/2015 in WPC
 No. 7419/2012 04/09/2015 in WPC No. 7727/2014 passed by the High
 Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. CDR ANNIE NAGARAJA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.
 (with interim relief and office report)
 (for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH
 SLP(C) No. 30337/2016
 (With Office Report)
 C.A. No. 10225-10230/2016
 (With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and stay and Office
 Report)
 C.A. No. 3359/2017
 (With WITH Office Report)
 Date : 10/04/2017 These petitions/appeals were called on for hearing
 today.
 CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For the appearing parties :-

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Ananya Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Misra, Adv.
 For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Ms. Ankita P., Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Duggal, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Ojha, adv.
 Mr. Mayank Tripathy, Adv.
 Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhenduauli Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for impleadment.

SLP(C) No.30791-30796 of 2015

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of
 India prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder
 affidavit.

C.A. No.10225-10230 of 2016

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of
India prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter

3
affidavit.

List all the matters after four weeks.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]	[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.	ASSISTANT REGISTRAR