

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
30791-30796/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2015 in WPC No. 7336/2010 04-09-2015 in WPC No. 7056/2012 04-09-2015 in WPC No. 5714/2012 04-09-2015 in WPC No. 7419/2012 04-09-2015 in WPC No. 6818/2013 04-09-2015 in WPC No. 7727/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. CDR ANNIE NAGARAJA EXECUTIVE OFFICER
AND OTHERS ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30337/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10225-10230/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3359/2017 (XVII)

Date : 05-07-2017 These petitions and appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Malik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishit Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Malik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishit Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants in I.A.Nos. 13-18, 19-24, 31-36 of 2017 with I.A. Nos. 25-30, 37-42 of 2017 in Civil Appeal Nos. 10225-10230 of 2016 seeks permission to withdraw these applications with liberty to approach the Armed Forces Tribunal.

Permission granted.

These applications are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty above-mentioned.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, learned counsel appearing in I.A. Nos. 48888-48890 of 2017 seeks permission to withdraw these applications with liberty to approach the Armed Forces Tribunal.

Permission granted.

These applications are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty above-mentioned.

It is represented by learned counsel for the parties that the main matters ie. Civil Appeal Nos. 9367-9369 of 2011 are going to be listed in the Court shortly, for final disposal.

In view of this, list these petitions and appeals along with Civil Appeal Nos. 9367-9369 of 2011.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR