

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. /2017 (Diary No.17185/2017)

LT. CDR. BARKHA RATHORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay, condonation of delay in filing and refiling appeal)

Date : 11-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Pending further orders from this Court, we direct that the appellant as was serving as short service commissioned officers in the Navy as on 26th September, 2008, shall be allowed to continue on the terms and conditions applicable to her in that capacity.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.30791-30796/2015.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar