

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 26406/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2017 in OA No. 1342/2016 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

BARKHA RATHORE

Respondent

(IA No.138748/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138762/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138754/2017-I/A FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL and IA No.138761/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.138750/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 16-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioners

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing and refiling the appeal is
condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No.17185/2017.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar