

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos 2182-87 of 2020
@ SLP (C) Nos. 30791-96 of 2015

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Lt Cdr Annie Nagaraja & Ors.

...Respondents

With

C.A. No. 2181 of 2020
@ SLP (C) No 30337 of 2016

With

C.A. Nos. 10225-10230 of 2016

With

C.A. No. 3359 of 2017

With

C.A. No. 5392 of 2019

With

C.A. No. 2177 of 2020

@ Diary No. 26406 of 2017

With

C.A. No. 2178 of 2020

@ Diary No 27060 of 2019

And With

C.A. No. 2179 of 2020

@ Diary No 27061 of 2019

C.A. No. 15599/2017 (XVII)

CA @ Diary No(s). 5087/2018 (XVII)

CA @ Diary No(s). 29196/2019 (XVII)

Date : 17-03-2020 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj, Adv.
Ms. Sania, Adv.
Ms. Shruti, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Md. Ali, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Hon'ble Dr Justice Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr Justice Ajay Rastogi.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeals are disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

C.A. No. 15599/2017, CA @ Diary No(s). 5087/2018 and CA @ Diary No(s). 29196/2019

Delay condoned.

Detag.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)